

	027165 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Seok-Hwan Moon; Ho Gyeong Yun; Gunn Hwang; Tae Goo Choy; Joong Moo Park  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
<ul> <li>No ☐ Yes</li> <li>3. Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>☐ Assignment ☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other</li></ul>	Street Address: 161, Kajong-Dong, Yusong-Gu  City: Taejon State: Korea ZIP:  Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? No Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	pplication, the execution date of the application is:03/05/02
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP  Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ★ Enclosed ★ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:  02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true document.  Eric S. Hyman, Reg. No. 30,139  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Signature  Signature  Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/22/2002 GTON11 01 FC:581

00000010 10093977

40.00 DP

Attorney Docket No. 51876p295 (5/27/1997)

**PATENT REEL: 012693 FRAME: 0673** 

U	NITE	D STATES OF AMERICA-AS	SIGNMENT
(1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	MOON, SEOK-HWAN	
	(2)	YUN, HO GYEONG	
	(3)	HWANG, GUNN	
	(4)	CHOY, TAE GOO	
	(5)		
	(6)		
	unde	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (Seach of the undersigned, the receipt and raigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNI	
(7) Insert Name of assignee	(*)_	DDDOTNOTION INTO LEGGORAGE.	
(8) Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of 161 Kajong-dong, Yusong-gu	, Taejon, Korea
(9) Insert Legal Entity and State	(9)	an Institute	of Republic of Korea
or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire	right, title and Interest for the United States, its
, ,	(10)	ferritories, dependencies and possessions, in the life HEAT PIPE HAVING WOVEN-WIRE V	NYONION KNOWN AS WICK AND STRAIGHT-WIRE WICK
(10) insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	` '-		
Foreign Application Number	(4.4)	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an	application for patent in the United States of America
(11) Insert Date of Signing of Application, or filling date and Serial No., if known	(11)	Serial No	(and assigned
going forward with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to exe provisions of the International Union for Pr 4) The undersigned agree(s) to per Assignee  5) The undersigned hereby authorize United States resulting from this application and hereby covenants that he has (they have interested in the conflict of the undersigned hereby grant(s) to insert on this assignment any further	cute is of ection (s) are a cute in the literature (s) are a cute in the literature (s) and a cute in the literature (s) are a cute in the literature (s) and a cute in the literature (s) are a cute	all papers and documents and perform any act of Industrial Property or similar agreements all affirmative acts which may be necessary to direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and any continuing or divisional applications thereoffull right to convey the entire interest herein as with a firm of Jacobson Holman, PLLC , 400 Secation which may be necessary or desirable	ingnee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and the which may be necessary in connection with claims or contain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, ssigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and eventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power in order to comply with the rules of the United States of name(s).
In witness wherent, executed by the	unue	Signed on the delict) opposition	(SEAL)
Date os/o3/200 > Nar	ne of	Inventor MOON, SEOK-HWAN typed name	(SEAL)
Date 65/03/2002 Nam	ne of	Inventor YUN, HO GYEONG typed name	
Date 05/03/2002 Name of Inventor HWANG, GUNN Typed name (SEAL)			
		7.	(SEAL)
Date 05/03/2002 Na		• •	To Park (SEAL)
Dale 0 - / 0 3 / 2002 Na	me of	Inventor PARK JOONG MOO typed name	(SEAL)
DateNa			
Ale		Lovegratar	(SEAL)
DateNa This assignment should			Consul it signed abroad, or a Notary public in doing the sign here:
A additional inventor's names ar separate sheet.	iu Się	Witness CHOI, JIN	N Bong so Jecu.

JACOBSON HOLMAN, PLLC
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 12/93

**RECORDED: 03/08/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012693 FRAME: 0674